
2022 Viking Boys Invitational JV TEAM STANDINGS
at Don Carter Lanes 12/10/22

POF School Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Game 4 Game 5 Game 6 Grand Total +/- leader

1 HARLEM 1009 1017 983 1053 944 992 5998 0

2 BELVIDERE 864 942 942 878 878 909 5413 -585

3 HONONEGAH 871 849 953 969 938 830 5410 -588

4 FREEPORT 947 853 848 841 783 836 5108 -890

5 VERNON HILLS 897 801 812 811 926 818 5065 -933

6 JOHNSBURG 907 769 924 757 813 880 5050 -948

7 SOUTH ELGIN 818 897 811 792 811 822 4951 -1047

8 TOI I 881 771 782 839 774 848 4895 -1103

9 GUILFORD 746 753 832 852 805 804 4792 -1206

10 MARENGO 748 817 735 718 764 804 4586 -1412

11 ST. CHARLES EAST 736 810 649 721 818 747 4481 -1517

12 BELVIDERE NORTH 626 745 602 677 783 772 4205 -1793

13 MCHENRY 679 670 700 723 800 619 4191 -1807

14 SYCAMORE 673 672 638 674 630 713 4000 -1998

15 AUBURN 708 601 684 617 658 688 3956 -2042

16 ST. CHARLES NORTH 638 618 640 588 667 750 3901 -2097

17 JEFFERSON 601 613 627 589 588 650 3668 -2330

18 DEKALB 712 486 559 577 590 588 3512 -2486

19 HARVARD 607 588 523 613 515 576 3422 -2576

20 LARKIN 565 530 471 605 468 426 3065 -2933



2022 Viking Boys Invitational
at Don Carter Lanes 12/10/22

POF School Name G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 G6 . High Game

1 TOI I Simon Axe (Harlem) 267 183 216 170 143 193 267

2 MCHENRY Payton Spratt 162 112 256 140 212 118 256

3 HONONEGAH Lukas Peters 198 214 182 246 196 213 246

3 HARLEM Masen Evans 189 246 223 221 207 191 246

5 HARLEM Colton Kilbreath 245 192 232 226 203 198 245

5 BELVIDERE Derek Holmes 0 0 187 179 245 162 245

7 TOI I Evan Crouch (Hononegah) 160 220 136 243 210 203 243

8 SOUTH ELGIN Brandon Biddle 237 215 172 180 147 162 237

9 JEFFERSON Jaykob Wadsworth 176 179 193 177 197 236 236

9 HARLEM Justin Henrey 205 236 206 211 205 195 236

11 HONONEGAH Joshua Lawrence 171 158 231 162 173 196 231

12 HARLEM Trevor Olson 0 0 171 230 165 193 230

13 FREEPORT Tyler Rademaker 229 156 125 0 154 150 229

14 BELVIDERE Ian Meyers 163 200 169 213 145 224 224

15 BELVIDERE Robert Hasty 210 173 167 0 223 191 223

15 JOHNSBURG Wriggle Bucuro 183 148 199 177 0 223 223

17 FREEPORT Kaden Vandeberg 222 207 180 170 151 199 222

18 BELVIDERE Gunnar Vuorenmaa 163 192 217 137 0 168 217

18 BELVIDERE Niko Myers 171 217 202 171 151 164 217

20 HARLEM Hayden Halfacre 169 160 0 0 0 215 215

20 JOHNSBURG Jesse Blea * 189 143 215 152 157 174 215

20 SYCAMORE Kaiden Von Schnase 120 130 215 147 125 190 215

23 HONONEGAH Blake Derr 0 0 208 165 212 132 212

23 FREEPORT Raul Escamilla 0 175 212 175 176 163 212

23 HONONEGAH Xander Way 0 0 172 192 212 129 212

26 SOUTH ELGIN Andrew Espinosa 149 201 161 144 211 171 211

27 VERNON HILLS Evan Cwikla 209 149 136 153 148 0 209

27 VERNON HILLS Joe Jazabek 183 209 200 192 199 181 209

29 SOUTH ELGIN Alejandro Ortega 159 176 169 208 146 0 208

29 MARENGO Robert Heuser 0 182 135 208 159 162 208

31 ST. CHARLES EAST Joey Glassmeyer 153 207 132 148 158 163 207

32 HONONEGAH Garrett Clayton 182 198 160 204 145 160 204

33 BELVIDERE NORTH Bryce Kenndy 150 134 0 161 203 136 203

33 TOI I Lucas Wheeler (Hononegah) 203 161 139 160 194 160 203

35 HARLEM Kaiden Sisler 201 183 151 165 164 0 201

36 BELVIDERE NORTH Jayden Curtis 170 193 200 191 179 177 200

36 VERNON HILLS Kolyan Koychev 148 0 142 175 200 175 200

36 VERNON HILLS Maddox Fluno 181 186 200 147 199 153 200

39 ST. CHARLES EAST Bo Brubaker 198 185 129 134 176 162 198

40 FREEPORT Conner Lamm 188 169 197 182 157 145 197

41 DEKALB Esteban Cardoso 195 101 102 124 171 134 195

42 AUBURN Zachery Spates 194 124 133 129 115 156 194

43 MARENGO Daschle Mordock 170 135 193 111 186 146 193

43 MCHENRY Trent Levato 135 151 126 193 132 127 193

45 GUILFORD Cade Iverson 192 159 174 186 136 0 192

JV INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS - Game
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2022 Viking Boys Invitational
at Don Carter Lanes 12/10/22

POF School Name G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 G6 . High Game

JV INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS - Game

45 SOUTH ELGIN Sergio Favilla 0 136 0 0 157 192 192

47 JOHNSBURG Matt Kurek 191 191 159 0 179 185 191

48 GUILFORD Aiden Kimel 135 0 0 178 190 147 190

49 GUILFORD Dylan Legoo 137 187 148 0 158 175 187

50 GUILFORD Anthony Zarra 0 139 179 178 184 181 184

50 ST. CHARLES NORTH Roshan Agbisit 149 161 184 144 158 149 184

52 BELVIDERE NORTH Dylan Strumpf 121 159 121 128 181 173 181

53 MARENGO Caden Sauder 180 178 137 158 149 146 180

53 VERNON HILLS Caleb Gumminger 176 125 0 144 180 168 180

53 GUILFORD Mason Sisson * 139 132 180 176 137 140 180

56 FREEPORT Cole Boland 160 146 0 148 0 179 179

57 BELVIDERE Cru Lungstrom * 157 160 0 178 114 0 178

57 JOHNSBURG Drake Nethaway 174 163 178 163 159 173 178

59 AUBURN Gian Sason 125 126 164 133 162 177 177

59 MARENGO Ian Sackio 134 153 125 133 143 177 177

61 SYCAMORE Daniel Michael 158 141 96 154 140 176 176

62 JEFFERSON Orlando Belmontes 162 148 174 117 99 118 174

63 JOHNSBURG EJ Schultz 0 0 173 163 149 0 173

63 SOUTH ELGIN Riley Crea 143 169 173 169 0 167 173

63 MARENGO Rune Boyd 128 169 145 108 127 173 173

63 ST. CHARLES EAST Wyatt Snopko * 136 150 127 129 173 106 173

67 MCHENRY Joseph Thome 143 151 111 164 172 150 172

68 AUBURN Kendall Washington-Miller 159 130 171 116 133 128 171

69 JOHNSBURG Logan Kurek 170 124 0 102 169 125 170

70 ST. CHARLES EAST Derek Hansen 131 159 138 160 169 162 169

71 SYCAMORE Owen Meier 153 139 111 155 129 168 168

72 FREEPORT Keandre Luy 148 0 134 166 145 0 166

72 MCHENRY Matthew Payne 151 161 115 131 166 123 166

72 HONONEGAH Michael Homemma * 166 155 0 0 0 0 166

75 TOI I Ben Hoag (SCE) 119 103 129 137 113 164 164

76 TOI I Porter Snopko (SCE) 132 104 162 129 114 128 162

77 GUILFORD Korbyn Sanders 143 136 151 134 0 161 161

78 ST. CHARLES NORTH Adian Vergara * 100 0 0 110 152 160 160

78 ST. CHARLES NORTH Austin Garon 142 113 0 0 115 160 160

80 HONONEGAH Anthony Kiely 154 0 0 0 0 0 154

80 ST. CHARLES EAST Ethan Maas * 118 0 0 0 0 154 154

82 ST. CHARLES NORTH Jack Hastert 0 117 151 120 0 0 151

83 ST. CHARLES EAST Aidan McCarthy * 0 109 0 150 142 0 150

83 SOUTH ELGIN Ravi Patel 0 0 136 0 150 0 150

83 BELVIDERE NORTH Stuart Freedman 0 111 0 101 0 150 150

86 DEKALB Kiernan Martin 149 99 130 148 129 127 149

87 HARVARD Gael DeLeon 0 104 106 0 120 148 148

87 HARVARD Jayson Jacobs 148 103 0 129 0 136 148

87 DEKALB Jorge Martinez 139 108 131 101 98 148 148

87 BELVIDERE NORTH Michael Benevides 0 148 119 96 0 136 148

91 AUBURN Colton Smith 120 138 129 140 144 146 146

91 HARVARD Winston Mendoza 131 146 0 132 129 0 146

93 SYCAMORE Matthew Oldham 137 145 99 115 127 83 145

94 ST. CHARLES NORTH Jon Maranion 129 143 95 0 0 141 143

94 JEFFERSON Joseph Murphy-Major 100 143 78 116 110 110 143

96 LARKIN Alexander Ayala 141 89 118 0 92 74 141

96 VERNON HILLS Asher Cleek 0 132 134 0 0 141 141

98 ST. CHARLES NORTH Johan Agbisit 0 0 108 136 133 140 140

99 DEKALB Eduardo Hernandez 111 0 98 138 93 0 138
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2022 Viking Boys Invitational
at Don Carter Lanes 12/10/22

POF School Name G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 G6 . High Game

JV INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS - Game

99 HARVARD Justin Oerkfitz 0 138 86 0 74 0 138

101 HARVARD Reis Niclai 0 97 0 137 0 69 137

101 HARVARD Steven Milbratz 137 0 131 100 0 107 137

103 MARENGO Kevin William 136 0 0 0 0 0 136

104 LARKIN Jessy Laurel 109 130 0 132 89 0 132

105 LARKIN Edwin Romo 131 0 70 127 108 64 131

106 SOUTH ELGIN Jerry Frazer 130 0 0 91 0 130 130

107 LARKIN Christian Huerta 0 110 90 129 0 99 129

108 BELVIDERE NORTH Brayden Ratliff 103 0 97 0 127 0 127

109 LARKIN Austin Menzel 93 124 0 125 108 96 125

110 HONONEGAH Josh Schlegel 0 124 0 0 0 0 124

111 LARKIN Carlos Astudillo 91 0 123 92 0 0 123

111 ST. CHARLES EAST Mason Campbell 0 0 123 0 0 0 123

113 HARVARD Collin Barnett 90 0 119 115 94 0 119

114 ST. CHARLES NORTH Christian Gebhardt * 118 84 0 0 109 0 118

114 DEKALB Jahan Islam 118 115 98 0 99 104 118

114 MCHENRY Thomas Lambert 88 0 92 0 118 0 118

117 SYCAMORE Nash Brown 105 117 117 103 109 96 117

118 HARVARD Camryn Roseler 101 0 81 0 98 116 116

119 AUBURN Rally Johnson 110 83 87 99 104 81 110

120 ST. CHARLES NORTH Brady Wolff 0 0 102 78 0 0 102

121 MCHENRY Mason Meyer 0 95 0 95 0 101 101

121 JEFFERSON Matthew Hallman 74 78 87 101 89 95 101

123 JEFFERSON Alex Lambert 89 65 95 78 93 91 95

124 LARKIN Alex Vidal 0 77 70 0 71 93 93

124 BELVIDERE NORTH Bryce Mace 82 0 65 0 93 0 93

126 DEKALB Jonah  Kantorowicz 0 63 0 66 0 75 75
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2022 Viking Boys Invitational
at Don Carter Lanes 12/10/22

POF School Name G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 G6 . Series Average

1 HARLEM Colton Kilbreath 245 192 232 226 203 198 1296 216.00

2 HARLEM Masen Evans 189 246 223 221 207 191 1277 212.83

3 HARLEM Justin Henrey 205 236 206 211 205 195 1258 209.67

4 HONONEGAH Lukas Peters 198 214 182 246 196 213 1249 208.17

5 TOI I Evan Crouch (Hononegah) 160 220 136 243 210 203 1172 195.33

5 TOI I Simon Axe (Harlem) 267 183 216 170 143 193 1172 195.33

7 VERNON HILLS Joe Jazabek 183 209 200 192 199 181 1164 194.00

8 JEFFERSON Jaykob Wadsworth 176 179 193 177 197 236 1158 193.00

9 FREEPORT Kaden Vandeberg 222 207 180 170 151 199 1129 188.17

10 BELVIDERE Ian Meyers 163 200 169 213 145 224 1114 185.67

11 SOUTH ELGIN Brandon Biddle 237 215 172 180 147 162 1113 185.50

12 BELVIDERE NORTH Jayden Curtis 170 193 200 191 179 177 1110 185.00

13 HONONEGAH Joshua Lawrence 171 158 231 162 173 196 1091 181.83

14 BELVIDERE Niko Myers 171 217 202 171 151 164 1076 179.33

15 VERNON HILLS Maddox Fluno 181 186 200 147 199 153 1066 177.67

16 HONONEGAH Garrett Clayton 182 198 160 204 145 160 1049 174.83

17 FREEPORT Conner Lamm 188 169 197 182 157 145 1038 173.00

18 SOUTH ELGIN Andrew Espinosa 149 201 161 144 211 171 1037 172.83

19 JOHNSBURG Jesse Blea * 189 143 215 152 157 174 1030 171.67

20 TOI I Lucas Wheeler (Hononegah) 203 161 139 160 194 160 1017 169.50

21 JOHNSBURG Drake Nethaway 174 163 178 163 159 173 1010 168.33

22 MCHENRY Payton Spratt 162 112 256 140 212 118 1000 166.67

23 ST. CHARLES EAST Bo Brubaker 198 185 129 134 176 162 984 164.00

24 BELVIDERE Robert Hasty 210 173 167 0 223 191 964 192.80

25 ST. CHARLES EAST Joey Glassmeyer 153 207 132 148 158 163 961 160.17

26 MARENGO Caden Sauder 180 178 137 158 149 146 948 158.00

27 ST. CHARLES NORTH Roshan Agbisit 149 161 184 144 158 149 945 157.50

28 MARENGO Daschle Mordock 170 135 193 111 186 146 941 156.83

29 JOHNSBURG Wriggle Bucuro 183 148 199 177 0 223 930 186.00

30 SYCAMORE Kaiden Von Schnase 120 130 215 147 125 190 927 154.50

31 ST. CHARLES EAST Derek Hansen 131 159 138 160 169 162 919 153.17

32 JOHNSBURG Matt Kurek 191 191 159 0 179 185 905 181.00

33 GUILFORD Mason Sisson * 139 132 180 176 137 140 904 150.67

34 FREEPORT Raul Escamilla 0 175 212 175 176 163 901 180.20

35 MCHENRY Joseph Thome 143 151 111 164 172 150 891 148.50

36 AUBURN Gian Sason 125 126 164 133 162 177 887 147.83

37 BELVIDERE NORTH Dylan Strumpf 121 159 121 128 181 173 883 147.17

38 BELVIDERE Gunnar Vuorenmaa 163 192 217 137 0 168 877 175.40

39 SYCAMORE Daniel Michael 158 141 96 154 140 176 865 144.17

39 MARENGO Ian Sackio 134 153 125 133 143 177 865 144.17

41 HARLEM Kaiden Sisler 201 183 151 165 164 0 864 172.80

41 MCHENRY Trent Levato 135 151 126 193 132 127 864 144.00

43 GUILFORD Anthony Zarra 0 139 179 178 184 181 861 172.20

44 SOUTH ELGIN Alejandro Ortega 159 176 169 208 146 0 858 171.60

45 SYCAMORE Owen Meier 153 139 111 155 129 168 855 142.50

46 AUBURN Zachery Spates 194 124 133 129 115 156 851 141.83

47 MARENGO Rune Boyd 128 169 145 108 127 173 850 141.67

48 GUILFORD Cade Iverson 192 159 174 186 136 0 847 169.40

48 MCHENRY Matthew Payne 151 161 115 131 166 123 847 141.17

50 MARENGO Robert Heuser 0 182 135 208 159 162 846 169.20

JV INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS - Series
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2022 Viking Boys Invitational
at Don Carter Lanes 12/10/22

POF School Name G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 G6 . Series Average

JV INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS - Series

51 VERNON HILLS Kolyan Koychev 148 0 142 175 200 175 840 168.00

52 AUBURN Kendall Washington-Miller 159 130 171 116 133 128 837 139.50

53 DEKALB Esteban Cardoso 195 101 102 124 171 134 827 137.83

54 SOUTH ELGIN Riley Crea 143 169 173 169 0 167 821 164.20

54 ST. CHARLES EAST Wyatt Snopko * 136 150 127 129 173 106 821 136.83

56 JEFFERSON Orlando Belmontes 162 148 174 117 99 118 818 136.33

57 AUBURN Colton Smith 120 138 129 140 144 146 817 136.17

58 FREEPORT Tyler Rademaker 229 156 125 0 154 150 814 162.80

59 GUILFORD Dylan Legoo 137 187 148 0 158 175 805 161.00

60 VERNON HILLS Evan Cwikla 209 149 136 153 148 0 795 159.00

61 VERNON HILLS Caleb Gumminger 176 125 0 144 180 168 793 158.60

62 BELVIDERE NORTH Bryce Kenndy 150 134 0 161 203 136 784 156.80

63 DEKALB Kiernan Martin 149 99 130 148 129 127 782 130.33

64 BELVIDERE Derek Holmes 0 0 187 179 245 162 773 193.25

65 TOI I Porter Snopko (SCE) 132 104 162 129 114 128 769 128.17

66 TOI I Ben Hoag (SCE) 119 103 129 137 113 164 765 127.50

67 HARLEM Trevor Olson 0 0 171 230 165 193 759 189.75

68 DEKALB Jorge Martinez 139 108 131 101 98 148 725 120.83

68 GUILFORD Korbyn Sanders 143 136 151 134 0 161 725 145.00

70 HONONEGAH Blake Derr 0 0 208 165 212 132 717 179.25

71 SYCAMORE Matthew Oldham 137 145 99 115 127 83 706 117.67

72 HONONEGAH Xander Way 0 0 172 192 212 129 705 176.25

73 JOHNSBURG Logan Kurek 170 124 0 102 169 125 690 138.00

74 JEFFERSON Joseph Murphy-Major 100 143 78 116 110 110 657 109.50

75 GUILFORD Aiden Kimel 135 0 0 178 190 147 650 162.50

76 SYCAMORE Nash Brown 105 117 117 103 109 96 647 107.83

77 FREEPORT Cole Boland 160 146 0 148 0 179 633 158.25

78 BELVIDERE Cru Lungstrom * 157 160 0 178 114 0 609 152.25

79 FREEPORT Keandre Luy 148 0 134 166 145 0 593 148.25

80 AUBURN Rally Johnson 110 83 87 99 104 81 564 94.00

81 LARKIN Austin Menzel 93 124 0 125 108 96 546 109.20

82 HARLEM Hayden Halfacre 169 160 0 0 0 215 544 181.33

83 HARVARD Winston Mendoza 131 146 0 132 129 0 538 134.50

84 DEKALB Jahan Islam 118 115 98 0 99 104 534 106.80

85 ST. CHARLES NORTH Austin Garon 142 113 0 0 115 160 530 132.50

86 JEFFERSON Matthew Hallman 74 78 87 101 89 95 524 87.33

87 ST. CHARLES NORTH Adian Vergara * 100 0 0 110 152 160 522 130.50

88 ST. CHARLES NORTH Johan Agbisit 0 0 108 136 133 140 517 129.25

89 HARVARD Jayson Jacobs 148 103 0 129 0 136 516 129.00

90 LARKIN Alexander Ayala 141 89 118 0 92 74 514 102.80

91 JEFFERSON Alex Lambert 89 65 95 78 93 91 511 85.17

92 ST. CHARLES NORTH Jon Maranion 129 143 95 0 0 141 508 127.00

93 LARKIN Edwin Romo 131 0 70 127 108 64 500 100.00

94 BELVIDERE NORTH Michael Benevides 0 148 119 96 0 136 499 124.75

95 JOHNSBURG EJ Schultz 0 0 173 163 149 0 485 161.67

95 SOUTH ELGIN Sergio Favilla 0 136 0 0 157 192 485 161.67

97 HARVARD Gael DeLeon 0 104 106 0 120 148 478 119.50

98 HARVARD Steven Milbratz 137 0 131 100 0 107 475 118.75

99 LARKIN Jessy Laurel 109 130 0 132 89 0 460 115.00

100 DEKALB Eduardo Hernandez 111 0 98 138 93 0 440 110.00

101 LARKIN Christian Huerta 0 110 90 129 0 99 428 107.00

102 HARVARD Collin Barnett 90 0 119 115 94 0 418 104.50

103 VERNON HILLS Asher Cleek 0 132 134 0 0 141 407 135.67

104 ST. CHARLES EAST Aidan McCarthy * 0 109 0 150 142 0 401 133.67

105 HARVARD Camryn Roseler 101 0 81 0 98 116 396 99.00

106 ST. CHARLES NORTH Jack Hastert 0 117 151 120 0 0 388 129.33

107 BELVIDERE NORTH Stuart Freedman 0 111 0 101 0 150 362 120.67

108 SOUTH ELGIN Jerry Frazer 130 0 0 91 0 130 351 117.00

109 BELVIDERE NORTH Brayden Ratliff 103 0 97 0 127 0 327 109.00

110 HONONEGAH Michael Homemma * 166 155 0 0 0 0 321 160.50
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2022 Viking Boys Invitational
at Don Carter Lanes 12/10/22

POF School Name G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 G6 . Series Average

JV INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS - Series

111 LARKIN Alex Vidal 0 77 70 0 71 93 311 77.75

111 ST. CHARLES NORTH Christian Gebhardt * 118 84 0 0 109 0 311 103.67

113 LARKIN Carlos Astudillo 91 0 123 92 0 0 306 102.00

114 HARVARD Reis Niclai 0 97 0 137 0 69 303 101.00

115 HARVARD Justin Oerkfitz 0 138 86 0 74 0 298 99.33

115 MCHENRY Thomas Lambert 88 0 92 0 118 0 298 99.33

117 MCHENRY Mason Meyer 0 95 0 95 0 101 291 97.00

118 SOUTH ELGIN Ravi Patel 0 0 136 0 150 0 286 143.00

119 ST. CHARLES EAST Ethan Maas * 118 0 0 0 0 154 272 136.00

120 BELVIDERE NORTH Bryce Mace 82 0 65 0 93 0 240 80.00

121 DEKALB Jonah  Kantorowicz 0 63 0 66 0 75 204 68.00

122 ST. CHARLES NORTH Brady Wolff 0 0 102 78 0 0 180 90.00

123 HONONEGAH Anthony Kiely 154 0 0 0 0 0 154 154.00

124 MARENGO Kevin William 136 0 0 0 0 0 136 136.00

125 HONONEGAH Josh Schlegel 0 124 0 0 0 0 124 124.00

126 ST. CHARLES EAST Mason Campbell 0 0 123 0 0 0 123 123.00
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